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Want to learn about
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Reigate fort, Surrey, built AD 1898
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the Wartime period?

Although not normally addressed in detail in the primary
curriculum, the era when Britain was engaged in two world wars
can feature in history lessons from even the youngest age. With
some relatives or members of the community able to provide
oral accounts of the war years (children carrying gas masks at all
times, leaving school when an air raid siren sounded to rush to
the nearest shelter, struggles of rationing, etc), the topic ties
easily into the changes within living memory theme which
encapsulates Key Stage 1. How those at home coped with the
significant struggles brought about by the war — not least the
leading role women played at the time — and certain key events
(e.g. the Battle of Britain) are also easily incorporated into Key
Stage 2’s significant turning points and local history study aims.
As with Art and English, there are many Design and Technology
lesson options which can draw out key ideas and themes.

Suggested sources (a good internet search will result in more!)

Historic England’s educational resources - historicengland.org.uk/
services-skills/education

BBC Hands on history - www.bbc.co.uk/history/handsonhistory/

BBC Teach - www.bbc.co.uk/teach/ks2-history/zfbwhbk

Surrey in the Great War - surreyinthegreatwat.org.uk

British Library - www.bluk/ the-middle-ages/ teaching-resources

The National Archives - www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/education/

Local loans boxes are also available from the Museum, Surrey
Archaeological Society and Surrey County Archaeological Unit

Activity ideas:  Create 4 POppy as a
Design and remembrance symbo]
malke your OV
propagan a '
POStet Make a WWI

trench mode]!

Try some at-the-
front recipes, such
as trench stew and
Anzac biscuits, or
wartime meals (e.g.
Woolton pie)

Produce your
own perisoope
to look around
a classroom
corner
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Find out more about Farnham’s unique past

The Museum of Farnham is an accredited and award-
winning museum situated within the Georgian Grade
I-listed Willmer House. Within its local studies library
and stores it holds the largest collection of archives
from the area, and it runs temporary exhibitions and
events throughout the year, including the regular
lecture series organised by the Museum Society.

www.farnhammaltings.com/museum

Much of what we know about Farnham’s eatly past
comes from the work of local archaeologists in the
Surrey Archaeological Society, who run fieldwork and
heritage outreach projects in the Farnham area,
including the community dig Finding Farnham.
www.surreyarchaeology.org.uk

Other links

Farnham & District Museum Society - www.farnhammuseumsociety.org.uk

The Farnham Society - farnhamsociety.org.uk
Farnham Castle - www.farnhamcastle.com

Surrey History Centre - www.surreycc.gov.uk/culture-and-leisure/history-centre

Surrey Heritage (Exploring Surrey’s Past) - www.cxploringsurreyspast.org.uk
Wrecclesham History project - wreccleshamhistory.wordpress.com

Hale History project - www.halehistoryproject.co.uk

Rural Life Centre - rural-life.org.uk

Guildford Museum - guildford.gov.uk/museum

Curtis & Aldershot Military Museum - www.hampshireculture.org.uk

For more information, images and pdfs of leaflets visit

www.farnham.gov.uk/hiddenheritage

m u farnhamofficial
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Hidden Heritage

A local archaeological & heritage
guide to Farnham’s buried past

HERITAGE Farnham
FUND

Town Council

S
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